

Rosebud Sioux Tribe Dept. of Natural Resources Game, Fish & Parks

Mail: PO Box 300 ~ Rosebud, SD 57570 Physical: 111 S. Jane St. ~ Mission, SD 57555 Phone: 605~856~2146 Fax: 605~856~2800 http://www.facebook.com/RSTGFP/ ~ http://www.rstgfp.net

2021 PRAIRIE DOG SEASON

SEASON DATES: April 1, 2021 thru August 15, 2021

FEES:

RST Tribal Member: Unlimited tags – Annual PD hunting included with purchase of

General License

Affiliated Tribal Member: \$40.00 Annual unlimited available licenses Non-Member: \$60.00 3-day unlimited available licenses Non-Member: \$80.00 Annual unlimited available licenses

All hunters are also required to have a valid General License (annual) and Habitat Stamp (annual). If you have not already purchased each for 2021, you will need to do so. Below is the pricing on each:

 General License:
 Habitat Stamp:

 TM: \$1.00
 TM: \$5.00

 ATM: \$10.00
 ATM: \$15.00

 NM: \$10.00
 NM: \$15.00

NOTE Hunting is not allowed on Native American Day, June 25th

Prairie Dog hunting licenses will become available for purchase beginning March 1st. To purchase a PD license online, go to the home page (www.rstgfp.net) and find the link "online license purchase" from the menu on the left side of the screen, and click on the link. If you have not already registered with our online purchasing option, you will need to do so first. You will be issued a pin number that you will need to enter in order to apply online. If you have any issues creating a profile or receiving a PIN, please contact the office.

To purchase directly through our office, over the telephone, call either of the numbers listed above to speak with a licensing agent. In person license purchasing is not an option at this time, as our office remains closed to the public as part of our local COVID-19 safety protocols.

Also, because this is a small game license, you may also purchase the PD license from any of our local vendors.

Please note that all Non-Tribal Members (NMs) and those Affiliated Tribal Members (ATMs) not living in the 5-county Rosebud area will **not** be allowed to make a final purchase without providing the Guide Service name and name of the guide they will be utilizing.

Thank you and HAPPY HUNTING!